03


-

	Jurisdiction
	Name
	Phone (Day)
	Phone (Non-biz hours)

	Phone (Cell)
	Phone FAX
	Beeper/EMAIL/S-mail

	Comm Center
	Susan Schofield
	
	
	
	508.693.7671
	sschofied@dcsoma.org 

	FEMA
	Eleanor Jewett
	1.617.832.4720
	
	
	
	

	MEMA Hq


	Toll free

Don Carlton
	1.800.982.6846
	
	
	
	don.carlton@state.ma.us 

	MEMA Bridgewater
	Bob Nadeau 

Doug Forbes 

Bob Mims HAM Radio
	1.508.697.3600

508.285.4587


	508.823.7443
	508.509.3622
	
	

	Mass state Police
	Sgt Barry Domingos
	781.589.1437

Tac Ops

508.820.2300
	
	
	
	

	Mass State Highway
	Bernard McCourt
	1-800-635-3590
	
	
	
	1000 County St. Taunton
bernardmccourt@state.ma.us

	Mass State Highway
	Patrick McKenna

Traffic Maintenance Engineer
	508.884.4208
	
	
	508.880.6102
	1000 County St. Taunton

Patrick.McKenna@state.ma.us 

	Mass State Highway
	Ed Panic
	508.693.2819
	 
	 508.989.7921
	 
	Shaw St. VH

	NSTAR
	Jeff Luce


MV -
Jimmy Vierra
	508.957.4502
	Home
508.224.4352
	508.479.1995                                
	508.957.4521
	jeffrey_luce@nstaronline.com 

	Verizon--
Public Affairs Rep Cape & Islands//Plymouth
	Richard Colon
	1.781.849.2046
	
	
	
	richard.b.colon@verizon.com 

	SSA

P.O. Box 284
Railroad Av.
Woods Hole, Ma 02543
	Wayne Lamson

Mark Rosum

B. Tobin

C. Henry

L. Cormey

Larry Ferreira
Company Security Officer

Gina Barbosa
	800.352.7144

X300 X200

800.352.7144 X219

508.693.1600

508.548.5011

X386

508.693.9139 X201or204
	
	774.353.7615

774.353.7616

774.353.7617
	508.548.0920

508.693.7387
508.540.1940 Do Not Publish
	wlamson@steamshipauthority.com 

Ssa freq. 
Receive-155.880

Transmit-153.935

PL-88.5 

	Sheriff


	Mike McCormack

Lt Donald Rose

Brian Kennedy

Chris (Food Service
	508.627.5328

508.627.5173
	
	508.726.2413

508.962.5698
Do Not Publish

508.414.6666
	
	sheriffs@vineyard.net 

	Dukes County Vehicle
	Randy Dixon
	508.627.5173
	
	
	
	1999 Gold Crown Victoria
Lic. #  14YJ12

	Hosp ER
	Dr. Tsai


	508.693.0410  X 433
	
	
	
	ttsai@mvhospital.org 

	Hosp
	Chris Knowles
	508.693.0410  X 226
	
	
	
	

	
	Chris Mercier
	
	
	
	
	"Chris Mercier" cmercier@mvhospital.org 

	Assoc. Commissioner for Health Care Access
	Dr. Ilene J. Klein
	508.693.0019
	508.696.6487

Do Not Publish
	
	
	iklein@

	Ham Radio
	Cedric Belain
	508.645.7924
	
	
	
	cbelain@vineyard.net 

N1KHI

	Barnstable County Sheriffs Office, Communications Division
	Ralph Swenson, Deputy Sheriff, Director of Technical Services
	508.375.6100
	
	
	508.362.5104
	Dept. of Public Safety

P.O. Box 397,Rt. 6A

Barnstable,Ma. 02630

rswenson@bsheriff.net 

depsher911@aol.com 

Pager 978.622.8369

	Barnstable County BOH
	George Hersfelder

Sean O’Brian
	1.508.375.6616

1.508.375.6618
	
	
	
	"gheufeld" gheufeld@capecod.net


	Barnstable County MV Rep
	Deborah Cini
	Chilm. Office m,t,w,f

508.645.2104 X
	H- 508.696.8220
	c-508.221.1615
	
	deborahcini@hotmail.com 

	Dennis Bd of Health
	Terrence hayes

Megan Tierney
	508.760.6158

508.760.6120 
	
	
	
	

	Red Cross
	Glen Beasly
Executive Director

???
Director, Disaster Response

Liz Hagen
	508.775.1540 X16

508.775.1540 X14

508.775.1540 X19
	
	508.776.9663


	508.771.2209
	ccexdir@cape.com 

clarkp@cape.com 

	MDPH

Regional Preparedness Coordinator 

MDPH Associate commissioner

MDPH Health Educator
	Diane M. Brown-Couture

Nancy Ridley

Lisa Crowner
	508-977-3705

617.624.5280

508.977.3706
	
	1.774.406.6738

617.571.3356

Nancy.Ridley@state.ma.us 

Lisa.Crowner@state.ma.us

	508-977-3558

617.624.5046

508.977.3558


	e-mail diane.brown-couture@state.ma.us
Massachusetts Department of Public Health 

Center for Emergency Preparedness 

DPH Region 5, Southeastern Massachusetts 

Taunton State Hospital 

60 Hodges Ave., Gifford Bldg. 

Taunton, MA 02780

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CDC Push Packs
	Dr. Bob Paone
	508.820.2011
	
	617.438.8249
	
	robert.paone@state.ma.us 

	HAN Administrator
	Scott Kenfield 


	617.983.6875
	
	617.777.5975
	
	"Kenfield, Scott (DPH)" Scott.Kenfield@state.ma.us


	Coast Guard
	Mark Lewis OIC
	
	
	
	
	

	County Manager
	Winn Davis
	
	
	617.827.1227
	
	

	Vaccination Coordinator
	Deborah Cini
	508.645.2104
M, T, W, F
	508.696.8220
	1-508.221.1615
	
	deborahcini@hotmail.com 

	Mike Riley
	
	
	
	774.563.0476
	
	JMICHAELRILEY  skype

	National Weather Service
	Dave Vallee

IT – Jim Notchey
	1.508.823.1983 X 224 

Lving july 11 Return Aug 10th
	
	401.632.3673
	
	david.vallee@noaa.gov 

	US. Army Corps of Engineers
	Bill Norman,

Park Manager
	508.759.4431 X 609
	Hotline for Public 508.759.5991
	Traffic Control 978.318.8508
Do Not Publish
	508.759.8923
	NE District Cape Cod Canal Field office. P.O. box 1555, Buzzards Bay, Ma 02532

William.f.Norman@usace.army.mil 

	Falmouth Emergency Management
	Shardell A. Newton

Director of Emergency Preparedness
	508.548.7611

508.495.7456
	
	
	508.457.2511
	59 Town Hall Sq., Falmouth, Ma 02540

snewton@cape.com 

	Cape Cod MRC
	 Cheryl Bushnell
	1.508.394.6811
	508.394.3003
	508.737.7346
	508.394.4988
	Cheryl.Bushnell@capecodmrc.org 

	Emergency Management & Special Needs Consultants
	Elizabeth Davis forDC EM Advisory Board
	MV 508.696.0017

NY 718.330.0034
	
	718.330.0034
	718.330.0039
	44 Court St. Suite 908, Brooklyn, NY 11201

edavis@eadassociates.com 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MEMA ecemp
	Robert Sousa
	508.820.1454
	508.885.0238
	508.250.3411
	
	"Sousa, Rob (CDA)" Rob.Sousa@state.ma.us 

	Tisbury DPW
	Fred Lapiana
	508.696.4220
	
	774.563.0362
	508.696.4223
	

	MVTA
	
	508.693.9440
	
	
	Ops 508.693.3975
	

	Adelphia
	MV Tech Supervisor- Christopher Downing

Tech ops Mgr
Dave Hennessey 
Mike McNamara, Adelphia--Operations

 

Adelphia -Tim Kelley--General Mgr

	508.962.5514

508.732.1511

(508) 962-8582

(508) 732-1516
	
	978.423.4981
	508.732.1498
	christopher.downing@adelphia.com 

dave.Hennessey@adelphia.com 

	Phone Repair Representative
	
	1.800.713.0000
	
	
	
	

	WMVY
	Ezra Sherman
	508.693.5000
	508.627.8668
	212.748.5962
	508.693.8211
	news@mvyradio.com 

	Address: Town Hall, P.O. Box 28, 28 Tower Hill Rd, Gosnold, MA 02713

Hours: 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.; phone: (508) 990-7408; Fax: (508) 990-3318
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Edgartown EM
	Nate Durawa
	
	
	1.508.962.4893

Do Not Publish
	
	

	Gazette Emerg info
	Sawyer
	
	
	
	
	webmaster@mvgazetter.com 

	Packer Fuel
	Ralph
	508.693.0900
	
	1.508.889.4949
	508.693.7244
	

	MVTV
	Stephen Warriner
	508.696.9760
	508.627.1213
	508.259.3062
	508.696.9769
	stephen@mvtv.org 

P.O. Box 608, VH

	Police Chiefs Assoc. Grant
	Ron Burson
	1.978.774.1155
	Use the Cell phone number
	617.510.4034
	
	

	Sentury Uniform
	E. Pare
	413.536.1236
	
	
	
	Sentry uniform, 803 James St., Chicopee, Ma. 01020-3982

	FEMA
	Eleanor Jewett
	617.832.4720
	
	
	
	eleanor.jewett@fema.gov 

	Cape Cod MRC
	Cheryl Bushnell
	617.624.6025
	
	508.733.7346
	
	cheryl.bushnell@capecodmrc.org 

	Legislative Liaison
	Russell Smith
	508.645.9572
	
	508.317.5311
	
	rsmithmv@aol.com 

	Forest Service 
	Todd Lafleur

State

John Nigro/Bob Crocker

District 1

John Vakonda
	508.866.2580 X108

508.889.1149

508.693.2540


	
	508.889.4101

508.769.2324
	
	

	Congressman Delehunt’s Office
	Kim Arouca
	617.770.3700

1.800.794.9911
	
	
	
	Kim.arouca@mail.house.gov 

	Flu Pandemic Plan
	Seanna Gretchen
	508.548.2454
	
	617-549-1625
	
	Gretchs54@aol.com 

	MV Insurance`
	Ken Ward
	508.693.2800
	
	508.693.4774
	
	

	Bardwell 
	Bardwell
	508.693.1486
	
	508.540.2513
	
	

	County
	Jen Caton
	
	508.696.8236
	
	
	

	WT PD
	Chief Beth Toomey
	
	
	1.774.563.8035
	
	

	Wampanoag Water Test
	Kendra
	508.645.2903
	
	
	
	


Bob Nadeau

Massachusetts Emergency Management Agency 

P.O. Box 54 

Bridgewater, MA 02324 

Office: 508-697-3111 

Fax: 508-697-8869 

Cell: 508-395-0678 

508.328.4578

Nextel: 978-580-1769

         This is a drill for the Martha's Vineyard Flu Clinic. At the end of this message Press one to acknowledge that you received this message or press two to hear this message again.

The drill message is as follows: 

Implement the actions that you would take to implement your Emergency Dispensing Site plan for a smallpox outbreak. This is the end of the Drill Message. 

